

AMENDMENTS TO LB1119

Introduced by Riepe, 12.

1 1. Strike original section 8 and insert the following new section:

2 Sec. 8. A participating provider shall continuously monitor care
3 quality in accordance with a standardized set of care quality and patient
4 satisfaction measurements. Such care quality measurements shall include,
5 but not be limited to, the following:

6 (1) Patient engagement measurement, including, but not limited to,
7 the percentage of enrollees who have:

8 (a) Completed a health risk assessment; and

9 (b) Completed a face-to-face visit to the enrollee's participating
10 provider;

11 (2) Prevention measurement, including, but not limited to, the
12 percentage of enrollees who have received appropriate screenings for
13 their age or gender; and

14 (3) Chronic disease management.

15 2. On page 2, line 6, after "provider" insert "pharmaceutical care
16 as defined in section 38-2831 provided by a licensed pharmacist,"; after
17 line 18 insert the following new subdivision:

18 "(8) Plan administrator means the entity with which the department
19 contracts to administer the direct primary care health plan;" in line 19
20 strike "(8)" and insert "(9)"; in line 20 strike "(9)" and insert "(10)";
21 in line 24 strike "2021-22" and insert "2022-23"; and in line 30 after
22 the second "option" insert "for health care coverage outside of primary
23 care".